OP \$65,00 209677

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Cross Travel Services B.V.		08/18/2010	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TravelCare International LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF David S. Haas, sole member	
Street Address:	1007 Great Springs Road	
City:	Bryn Mawr	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2096776	TRAVEL CARE	
Registration Number:	2261732	TRAVEL CARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)884-3500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-887-0200

Email: aisztwan@sogtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexis Dillett Isztwan
Address Line 1: 2617 Huntingdon Pike

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

	TD A DELIA DI
Signature:	/Alexis Dillett Isztwan/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Dillett Isztwan
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18649

Date:	08/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=00219248#page1.tif source=00219248#page2.tif source=00219248#page3.tif	

From: David Haas

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the 18 day of August, 2010, by and between Blue Cross Travel Services B.V., a Netherlands company ("Assignor") and TravelCare International LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between International SOS Assistance, luc. and Assignce dated 19 2010, Assignor's affiliate agreed to have Assignor assign to Assignee, among other things, certain trademarks. In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule 1, including any United States and foreign registrations for, or applications to register, such trademarks, and domain name registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business that is symbolized by the trademarks, renewal rights in the trademarks, the right to obtain registrations of the trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, the right to all proceeds associated with the trademarks and the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present or future infringements or violations thereof, all in Assignee's name ("Trademarks").
- Assigner shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's sole expense, in any action Assignee reasonably requests that Assignor take in order to effectuate, carry out, or fulfill the parties' intent and/or Assignor's obligations hereunder, including, without limitation, the execution of any instruments and papers that are necessary or desirable, in Assignee's sole discretion, to acquire, maintain, consolidate, confirm, vest and/or record Assignee's full and complete ownership of and title in the Trademarks with, for example, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and equivalent foreign offices, and with domain name registrars.
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 5. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties relating to the subject matter hereof, and merge and supersede all prior and contemporaneous discussions, agreements and understandings of every nature between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may not be changed or modified, except by an agreement in writing signed by each of the parties.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

M

79

{00217036;v1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have duly executed it as of the date set forth above.

BLUE CROSS/FRAVEL SERVICES B.V.

Title: Managing Director

TRAVELCARE INTERNATIONAL LLC

By:__

Name:

Title:

pres



{00217036;v1}

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Goods and Services
TRAVEL CARE	2096776	9/16/1997	Registered	Computer software for use by health care professionals to assist in advising and caring for individuals who engage in international travel through the provision of information concerning tropical and other infectious diseases and other health risks, requirements and recommendations and user manuals for said software sold as a unit in IC 009
TRAVEL CARE	2261732	7/17/2009	Registered	Providing medical and health care related information regarding travel, including regional disease information, travel advisories, immunization recommendations and other travel health information via a global computer information network, on-line electronic communications networks in IC 042

{00217036;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 08/19/2010